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CHAPTER 202. 

[Published March 10, 1875.] 

AN ACT to provide for phonographic reporting in the municipal 
court of Milwaukee county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. It shall be lawful for the judge of the Phonographic 
municipal court of Milwaukee county, to appoint er:poirteoyreed.to be 

one or more phonographic reporters for said court, 
who shall be sworn officers of said court i  and shall 
be skilled in the art of phonographic reporting, one 
of whom shall attend upon said court when required 
by the judge to attend, and shall perform such duties 
as the court may require. 

SECTION 2. The phonographic reporters shall be 0C°f5ammPee.nlati°n 
allowed ten dollars ($10) per day for attending upon 
the court while required by the judge to attend, 
which shall be certified and paid in like manner as is 
provided by law for the payment of reporters in the 
circuit court of said county for attending upon the 
court. Provided, that but one reporter shall be em-
ployed at the same time. 

SEcruirg 3. In addition to the above compensation Additi onal 

the phonographic reporters may charge and collect 
as fees, ten (10) cents per folio for making and fur-
nishing transcripts of their short-hand notes, to be 
paid by the party requiring such transcript to be 
made; the judge of said court may, in his discretion, 
order such transcripts to be made and filed with the 
clerk of said court, and in such case the fees therefor 
shall be paid in like manner as the reporter's per 
diem compensation. 

SECTION 4. All necessary stationery for the prose- 1,084111,fird. 
cution of the work shall be furnished said reporters 
in the some manner as the court is furnished. 

SEcrioN 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1875. 


